
Class Driver Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

SS Frank Wietharn Corvette Z06 36.977+1 36.625 36.763 36.101 36.101 FFTD

David Green Corvette Z06 37.886 36.799 37.404+1 36.485 36.485

Deborah McIntire Corvette 45.364 43.825 42.655+1 41.542 41.542

AS David Boss Corvette 44.753 45.363 D.N.F. D.N.F. 44.753

CS Russell Buckwalter Porsche 944 Turbo 44.524 44.297 44.694 43.375 43.375

Frank Finks Mazda Miata 45.826 D.N.F. D.N.F. 43.962 43.962

Bill Preheim Mazda Miata 46.848+3 45.511 44.128 44.436 44.128

CSL Connie Preheim Mazda Miata 53.406 49.814 47.996 48.063 47.996

DS Ron Williams Chevy Cobalt SS 38.863+2 38.328 37.509 37.748+2 37.509

Jan Gerber Mazdaspeed 3 40.781 39.672 39.35 39.356 39.35

Bill Dayton Chevy Cobalt SS 40.116 40.877 40.435 40.925 40.116

Charles Wilson Chevy Cobalt 41.983+2 41.623+1 40.98 40.905 40.905

John LaRandeau Audi TT 44.303 44.664 42.471 42.608 42.471

DSL Ann LaRandeau Audi TT 46.054 44.257 D.N.F. 43.075 43.075

Theresa Carl BMW 330Ci 50.718 48.599 46.215 49.255 46.215

ES Lloyd Hull Pontiac Fiero 48.336 48.575 47.601 47.208 47.208

GS Greg Cheney Volkswagen GTI 49.749 40.861 40.528 39.935 39.935

Dick Van Benschoten Volksw. Jetta GLI 44.144+1 43.570+1 43.605 43.61 43.605

HS Jordan Hill Mini Cooper 41.218+1 40.972 41.635 41.358 40.972

Donna Hill Mini Cooper 42.097 42.285+1 41.213 41.661+1 41.213

STR Paul DiPasquale Mazda Miata 45.624 43.296 42.339 41.526 41.526

Gordon Hanisch Mazda Miata 42.884 43.898 42.845 41.948 41.948

STX Doug Hitchcock BMW 325i 40.216 39.586 39.873 39.139 39.139

Trevor Silva` Mazda RX8 42.708 43.298 D.N.F. 41.698 41.698

STXL Sonja Hitchcock BMW 325i 42.958 41.128 42.14 41.236 41.128

STU Mark Hill                                *Mitsubishi Evo IX 37.602 37.63 37.216+1 37.168 37.168

Mark Hill Mitsubishi Evo IX 38.252 38.137+3 37.293 37.691 37.293

Joe Silva Mitsubishi Evo IX 39.59 37.73 38.165 37.374+1 37.73

STO8 Paul Pierce Corvette 40.806 39.807 41.213+1 D.N.F. 39.807

Dennis Smith Mustang GT 42.637 42.928 42.571 42.06 42.06

James Friddle Cadillac TCS 45.663 45.553 44.978 D.N.S. 44.978

Richard Mumaw Corvette 47.743 46.411 48.524 45.608 45.608

STO8L Nancy Smith Mustang GT 44.721 44.446 43.134 42.745 42.745

STO6 Ithan Schneider Honda Civic Si 42.687+1 42.258 42.173+1 49.421 42.258

Robert Smith Nissan 370Z 44.093 45.399 44.132 43.253 43.253

Kody Maus Sub.Imp. WRX STi 45.229+1 42.552+1 44.236+2 42.767+1 44.552

Chris Sumners Mazdaspeed 3 46.404 45.863+1 44.599 45.61 44.599

Miguel Calica Acura TL 46.119 46.508 46.025 45.218 45.218

Eric Goble Subaru WRX 49.691 45.364 48.877+2 45.371 45.364
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Class Driver Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

STO6 Aaron Stobbe Chrysler Crossfire 48.173 45.563+1 45.728 45.659+1 45.728

Jose Barbosa Audi S4 46.546 50.997 46.599 45.82 45.82

Jeremy Cook Hyundai Genesis D.N.F. D.N.F. 45.866+1 46.067 46.067

Dennis Lucey Sub.Impreza WRX 51.046 D.N.F. 46.13 46.738+1 46.13

Mike Haglof Sub.Impreza WRX 49.53 47.778 46.248 46.741 46.248

Roland Ocampo Subaru WRX 51.196 46.88 D.N.F. 48.347 46.88

Songjie Chen BMW Z4 D.N.F. D.N.F. 46.942 48.348 46.942

You Zhou Nissan 350Z D.N.F. 47.544 D.N.F. D.N.F. 47.544

Keith Farrell Audi TT D.N.F. 48.749 48.821 49.545 48.749

STO4 Geoffrey Maggay Sub. Impreza 2.5RS D.N.F. 44.532 44.704 44.248 44.248

Nate Corean Honda Civic Si 46.969+3 44.529 44.717 44.507 44.507

James Young Porsche 914 46.438 45.326 44.781 45.156+1 44.781

Christopher Mauro Honda Civic Si 46.511 48.956 45.827 45.264 45.264

Adriel Hiraldo-Melendez Nissan Altima 46.557 45.588 45.962 45.545 45.545

John Padera Mazda Miata 45.727 D.N.F. 45.617 D.N.F. 45.617

William Fox Honda S2000 45.747 55.328 46.468 46.321 45.747

Stephen Mull Ford ZX2 49.375 47.717 48.643 48.038 47.717

BSP Bob Buxbaum Saturn Sky 38.395 40.412 36.795 36.762 36.762

Peter Bohler Mazda RX8 41.728+1 42.266+1 41.645+1 43.564+1 43.645

BSPL Juliann Cook Mazda RX8 52.083 50.845 47.352 46.958 46.958

DSP Evan Pistora Mazda Miata 45.886 42.243 42.339 50.430+2 42.243

ESP Mark Walker Camaro 39.373+1 38.424+1 37.763 37.798 37.763

Jesse Zimmerman Mustang 40.524 40.297 38.671 39.840+1 38.671

Casey Zimmerman Mustang 41.059 40.642 40.631 40.082 40.082

FSP Monte Rans Renault GTA 43.603 41.903 41.454 41.872 41.454

SSM James Lockard Mazda RX7 40.430+1 40.138+3 40.067+1 D.N.F. 42.067

SM Michael Petty Sub.Impreza WRX 42.247 42.379 44.014 42.972 42.247

XP Chris Metzger Mazda RX7 38.952 39.403+2 D.N.F. 38.459+1 38.952

CP Albert Hermans Mustang Cobra 38.394 37.354 37.854 38.221 37.354

CPL Barbara Garrett Mustang Cobra 45.521 45.552 46.136 42.702+1 44.702

GP Bill Cutrer Fiat X1/9 39.573 37.656 37.974 37.284 37.284

Bo Rader Sprite 39.09 38.839 37.495 37.523 37.495

Rocky Entriken Spitfire 40.306 40.018+1 41.068+1 39.632 39.632

FM Mike Hill Red Devil 39.159 37.988 40.545+1 D.N.F. 37.988

FSAE Nick Deneault WSU Kinky Kitty 35.237 34.029 33.24 33.794 33.24

Eric Cunningham Powercat Puma D.N.F. 41.198+1 39.396 D.N.F. 39.396

Tim Mourlam Powercat Panther 57.609 50.921+2 39.932 44.916 39.932

F125 Shawn Hill Mike Wilson 34.165 33.805 34.19 33.118 33.118 FTD

Jared Langenfeld Tony Kart 43.808 68.491 34.274 35.166+1 34.274

John Boggs Firstkart 34.91 42.142 41.537 41.384 34.91

Artt Mann Firstkart 40.126 38.569 38.444 38.539 38.444

FJA Mikaela Rader CRG Kali 42.919+2 42.344 41.173 41.038 41.038 FL

FTD - Fast Time of Day            FFTD - Fast Fender Time Of Day               FL - Fast Lady              * - Fun Runs



Class Driver Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best PAX

DS Ron Williams Chevy Cobalt SS 38.863+2 38.328 37.509 37.748+2 37.509 30.64485

SS Frank Wietharn Corvette Z06 36.977+1 36.625 36.763 36.101 36.101 30.93856

STU Mark Hill                                * Mitsubishi Evo IX 37.602 37.63 37.216+1 37.168 37.168 31.14678

GP Bill Cutrer Fiat X1/9 39.573 37.656 37.974 37.284 37.284 31.20671

SS David Green Corvette Z06 37.886 36.799 37.404+1 36.485 36.485 31.26765

GP Bo Rader Sprite 39.09 38.839 37.495 37.523 37.495 31.38332

F125 Shawn Hill Mike Wilson 34.165 33.805 34.19 33.118 33.118 31.52834

BSP Bob Buxbaum Saturn Sky 38.395 40.412 36.795 36.762 36.762 31.57856

STU Mark Hill Mitsubishi Evo IX 38.252 38.137+3 37.293 37.691 37.293 31.25153

STU Joe Silva Mitsubishi Evo IX 39.59 37.73 38.165 37.374+1 37.73 31.61774

ESP Mark Walker Camaro 39.373+1 38.424+1 37.763 37.798 37.763 31.94750

CP Albert Hermans Mustang Cobra 38.394 37.354 37.854 38.221 37.354 32.12444

DS Jan Gerber Mazdaspeed 3 40.781 39.672 39.35 39.356 39.35 32.14895

STX Doug Hitchcock BMW 325i 40.216 39.586 39.873 39.139 39.139 32.25054

GS Greg Cheney Volkswagen GTI 49.749 40.861 40.528 39.935 39.935 32.30742

HS Jordan Hill Mini Cooper 41.218+1 40.972 41.635 41.358 40.972 32.40885

HS Donna Hill Mini Cooper 42.097 42.285+1 41.213 41.661+1 41.213 32.59948

FSAE Nick Deneault WSU Kinky Kitty 35.237 34.029 33.24 33.794 33.24 32.60844

F125 Jared Langenfeld Tony Kart 43.808 68.491 34.274 35.166+1 34.274 32.62885

ESP Jesse Zimmerman Mustang 40.524 40.297 38.671 39.840+1 38.671 32.71567

DS Bill Dayton Chevy Cobalt SS 40.116 40.877 40.435 40.925 40.116 32.77477

GP Rocky Entriken Spitfire 40.306 40.018+1 41.068+1 39.632 39.632 33.17198

F125 John Boggs Firstkart 34.91 42.142 41.537 41.384 34.91 33.23432

DS Charles Wilson Chevy Cobalt 41.983+2 41.623+1 40.98 40.905 40.905 33.41939

STXL Sonja Hitchcock BMW 325i 42.958 41.128 42.14 41.236 41.128 33.88947

ESP Casey Zimmerman Mustang 41.059 40.642 40.631 40.082 40.082 33.90937

FM Mike Hill Red Devil 39.159 37.988 40.545+1 D.N.F. 37.988 34.34115

STX Trevor Silva` Mazda RX8 42.708 43.298 D.N.F. 41.698 41.698 34.35915

XP Chris Metzger Mazda RX7 38.952 39.403+2 D.N.F. 38.459+1 38.952 34.55042

STO8 Paul Pierce Corvette 40.806 39.807 41.213+1 D.N.F. 39.807 34.59228

FSP Monte Rans Renault GTA 43.603 41.903 41.454 41.872 41.454 34.61409

DS John LaRandeau Audi TT 44.303 44.664 42.471 42.608 42.471 34.69881

STR Paul DiPasquale Mazda Miata 45.624 43.296 42.339 41.526 41.526 34.71574

STR Gordon Hanisch Mazda Miata 42.884 43.898 42.845 41.948 41.948 35.06853

DSL Ann LaRandeau Audi TT 46.054 44.257 D.N.F. 43.075 43.075 35.19228

GS Dick Van Benschoten Volksw. Jetta GLI 44.144+1 43.570+1 43.605 43.61 43.605 35.27645

FJA Mikaela Rader CRG Kali 42.919+2 42.344 41.173 41.038 41.038 35.53891

SS Deborah McIntire Corvette 45.364 43.825 42.655+1 41.542 41.542 35.60149

DSP Evan Pistora Mazda Miata 45.886 42.243 42.339 50.430+2 42.243 35.65309

CS Russell Buckwalter Porsche 944 Turbo 44.524 44.297 44.694 43.375 43.375 36.13138

STO8 Dennis Smith Mustang GT 42.637 42.928 42.571 42.06 42.06 36.55014

F125 Artt Mann Firstkart 40.126 38.569 38.444 38.539 38.444 36.59869

CS Frank Finks Mazda Miata 45.826 D.N.F. D.N.F. 43.962 43.962 36.62035

SM Michael Petty Sub.Impreza WRX 42.247 42.379 44.014 42.972 42.247 36.71264



Class Driver Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best PAX

STO6 Ithan Schneider Honda Civic Si 42.687+1 42.258 42.173+1 49.421 42.258 36.72220

CS Bill Preheim Mazda Miata 46.848+3 45.511 44.128 44.436 44.128 36.75862

SSM James Lockard Mazda RX7 40.430+1 40.138+3 40.067+1 D.N.F. 42.067 36.80863

STO8L Nancy Smith Mustang GT 44.721 44.446 43.134 42.745 42.745 37.14541

BSP Peter Bohler Mazda RX8 41.728+1 42.266+1 41.645+1 43.564+1 43.645 37.49106

STO6 Robert Smith Nissan 370Z 44.093 45.399 44.132 43.253 43.253 37.58686

AS David Boss Corvette 44.753 45.363 D.N.F. D.N.F. 44.753 37.63727

DSL Theresa Carl BMW 330Ci 50.718 48.599 46.215 49.255 46.215 37.75766

CPL Barbara Garrett Mustang Cobra 45.521 45.552 46.136 42.702+1 44.702 38.44372

STO4 Geoffrey Maggay Sub. Impreza 2.5RS D.N.F. 44.532 44.704 44.248 44.248 38.45151

FSAE Eric Cunningham Powercat Puma D.N.F. 41.198+1 39.396 D.N.F. 39.396 38.64748

STO4 Nate Corean Honda Civic Si 46.969+3 44.529 44.717 44.507 44.507 38.67658

STO6 Kody Maus Sub.Imp. WRX STi 45.229+1 42.552+1 44.236+2 42.767+1 44.552 38.71569

STO6 Chris Sumners Mazdaspeed 3 46.404 45.863+1 44.599 45.61 44.599 38.75653

STO4 James Young Porsche 914 46.438 45.326 44.781 45.156+1 44.781 38.91469

ES Lloyd Hull Pontiac Fiero 48.336 48.575 47.601 47.208 47.208 38.94660

STO8 James Friddle Cadillac TCS 45.663 45.553 44.978 D.N.S. 44.978 39.08588

FSAE Tim Mourlam Powercat Panther 57.609 50.921+2 39.932 44.916 39.932 39.17329

STO6 Miguel Calica Acura TL 46.119 46.508 46.025 45.218 45.218 39.29444

STO4 Christopher Mauro Honda Civic Si 46.511 48.956 45.827 45.264 45.264 39.33442

STO6 Eric Goble Subaru WRX 49.691 45.364 48.877+2 45.371 45.364 39.42132

STO4 Adriel Hiraldo-Melendez Nissan Altima 46.557 45.588 45.962 45.545 45.545 39.57861

STO8 Richard Mumaw Corvette 47.743 46.411 48.524 45.608 45.608 39.63335

STO4 John Padera Mazda Miata 45.727 D.N.F. 45.617 D.N.F. 45.617 39.64117

STO6 Aaron Stobbe Chrysler Crossfire 48.173 45.563+1 45.728 45.659+1 45.728 39.73763

STO4 William Fox Honda S2000 45.747 55.328 46.468 46.321 45.747 39.75414

STO6 Jose Barbosa Audi S4 46.546 50.997 46.599 45.82 45.82 39.81758

CSL Connie Preheim Mazda Miata 53.406 49.814 47.996 48.063 47.996 39.98067

STO6 Jeremy Cook Hyundai Genesis D.N.F. D.N.F. 45.866+1 46.067 46.067 40.03222

STO6 Dennis Lucey Sub.Impreza WRX 51.046 D.N.F. 46.13 46.738+1 46.13 40.08697

STO6 Mike Haglof Sub.Impreza WRX 49.53 47.778 46.248 46.741 46.248 40.18951

BSPL Juliann Cook Mazda RX8 52.083 50.845 47.352 46.958 46.958 40.33692

STO6 Roland Ocampo Subaru WRX 51.196 46.88 D.N.F. 48.347 46.88 40.73872

STO6 Songjie Chen BMW Z4 D.N.F. D.N.F. 46.942 48.348 46.942 40.79260

STO6 You Zhou Nissan 350Z D.N.F. 47.544 D.N.F. D.N.F. 47.544 41.31574

STO4 Stephen Mull Ford ZX2 49.375 47.717 48.643 48.038 47.717 41.46607

STO6 Keith Farrell Audi TT D.N.F. 48.749 48.821 49.545 48.749 42.36288


